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Nachfolgende
Gefahrenhinweise
unbedingt beachten.

Unbedingt Gebrauchs-

@ anleitung des mit
diesem Akku

anzutreibenden STIHL bzw.

VIKING Geréats beachten!

STIHL Akku nur mit STIHL
bzw. VIKING Geraten
verwenden und nur mit STIHL
Ladegeraten laden.

Akku vor Benutzung laden.
Keinen defekten,
beschadigten oder
deformierten Akku laden oder
verwenden. Den Akku nicht
offnen, beschadigen und nicht
fallen lassen.

Akku auf3erhalb der
Reichweite von Kindern
lagern.

Gerat gegen
@ unbeabsichtigtes

Starten sichern — Akku
fur Transport und
Lagerung aus dem
Gerat entnehmen.
Akku nicht in
Flissigkeiten tauchen.

Vor direkter
Sonneneinstrahlung,
Hitze und offenem
Feuer schitzen —
niemals ins Feuer
werfen —
Explosionsgefahr!
Einsatz und Lagerung
des Akkus nur im
Temperaturbereich von
-10 °C bis max. +50 °C.

@®

Akku nicht Mikrowellen oder
hohem Druck aussetzen.

Keine Gegenstande in die
Liftungsschlitze des Akkus
stecken.

Akku-Kontakte niemals mit
metallischen Gegenstanden
verbinden (kurzschlieRen).
Akku kann durch Kurzschluss
beschadigt werden. Nicht
benutzten Akku fern von
Metallgegenstanden (z. B.
Nagel, Minzen, Schmuck)
halten. Keine metallischen
Transportbehalter verwenden.

Bei Beschadigung oder bei
falscher Anwendung kann
Flussigkeit aus dem Akku
austreten — Hautkontakt
vermeiden! Austretende Akku-
Flussigkeit kann zu
Hautreizungen,
Verbrennungen und
Veratzungen fiihren. Bei
zufalligem Kontakt die

betroffenen Hautstellen mit
reichlich Wasser und Seife
abwaschen. Wenn die
kommt, nicht reiben und die
Augen mit reichlich Wasser
mindestens 15 Minuten
Hilfe in Anspruch nehmen.
= Eine LED am
izﬂ Akku leuchtet
mpO| Akku zu warm.
Den Akku
abkuhlenlassen.
Temperatur des Akkus auch
zu niedrig sein (unterhalb
-10 °C) — dann den Akku bei
15 °C — 20 °C schonend
erwarmen lassen.
Alle vier LEDs
rot — Akku ist
defektund muss
ersetzt werden.
ﬂ Energieinhalt laut
Zellhersteller-
spezifikation. Der in der
stehende Energieinhalt ist — je
nach Anwendungsfall —
geringer.
landerspezifischen
Entsorgungsvorschriften zu
beachten. Aktuelle
sind beim STIHL Fachhandler
erhaltlich.
Diese Anleitung sicher
Weiterfiihrende
Sicherheitshinweise siehe
www.stihl.com/safety-data-

Flussigkeit in die Augen
spulen. Zusatzlich arztliche
dauerhaft rot —
In seltenen Fallen kann die
Temperaturen von ca.
am Akku blinken
Anzahl der Zellen und
Anwendung zur Verfligung
Bei der Entsorgung sind die
Informationen zur Entsorgung
aufbewahren.
sheets

It is important that you
observe the following
information and
warnings.

Always read and
@ observe the instruction
manual of the STIHL or
VIKING appliance
powered by this battery.
Use STIHL batteries only with
STIHL or VIKING appliances
and charge them only with
STIHL chargers.

Charge the battery before use.

Do not charge or use a
defective, damaged or
deformed battery. Do not
open, damage or drop the
battery.

Store the battery out of the
reach of children.

Secure the appliance

@ against unintentional
start-up — remove the
battery from the
appliance before
transporting or storing
the appliance.

Do not immerse the
@ battery in liquids.

Protect from direct
@ sunlight, heat and open
flames — never throw

battery into fire — risk of
explosion.
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. Use and store the
battery only in
temperature range
between -10 °C and

max. +50 °C.

Do not expose battery to
microwaves or high pressure.

Never insert objects in the
battery’s cooling slots.

Never bridge (short circuit) the
battery terminals with metallic
objects since this may damage
the battery. Keep a battery that
is not in use away from metal
objects (e.g. nails, coins,
jewellery). Do not use metal
containers for transporting
batteries.

Fluid may leak from the battery
if it is damaged or not used
properly — avoid contact with
the skin. Leaking battery fluid
can cause skin irritation and
severe chemical burns. In the
event of accidental contact,
wash the affected areas of skin
with plenty of water and soap.
If fluid gets in the eyes, do not
rub. Rinse the eyes with plenty
of water for at least

15 minutes. Also seek medical
assistance.
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One light emitting diode on the
battery glows continuously red
— the battery is too warm.

Allow the battery to cool down.

In rare cases the battery’s
temperature may be too low
(below -10 °C) —in such a
case warm it up gradually at a
temperature of about
15°C-20 °C.

£

All four light emitting diodes on
the battery flash red — the
battery is defective and must
be replaced.

ﬂl Number of cells and

energy content
according to cell
manufacturer. The
energy content
available to the
application is lower,
depending on the
application.

Observe all country-specific
waste disposal rules and
regulations. Contact your
STIHL servicing dealer for the
latest information on waste
disposal.

Keep these instructions in a
safe place.

Further safety instructions
see www.stihl.com/safety-
data-sheets
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Respecter

A impérativement les
avertissements
suivants.

Suivre impérativement
@ les instructions de la
Notice d'emploi de la

machine STIHL ou
VIKING a batterie !

Utiliser la batterie STIHL
exclusivement avec des
machines STIHL ou VIKING et
la recharger exclusivement
avec des chargeurs STIHL.

Charger la batterie avant de
l'utiliser.

Ne pas recharger ou utiliser
une batterie défectueuse,
endommagée ou déformée.
Ne pas ouvrir la batterie,
I'endommager ou la faire
tomber par terre.

Ranger la batterie hors de
portee des enfants.

Prendre les précautions
requises pour exclure

une mise en marche
accidentelle de la
machine — pour le
transport et le
rangement, retirer la
batterie de la machine.

Ne pas plonger la
@ batterie dans un liquide
quelconque.

Ne pas laisser la
@ batterie en plein soleil ;

la préserver de la
chaleur et du feu — ne
jamais la jeter au feu —
risque d'explosion !
Utiliser et ranger la
batterie exclusivement
dans la plage de
températures de
-10 °C a max. +50 °C.
Ne pas exposer la batterie a
des micro-ondes ou a une
forte pression.

N'introduire aucun objet dans
les fentes de ventilation de la
batterie.

Ne jamais court-circuiter les
contacts de la batterie avec
des objets métalliques. Un
court-circuit risquerait
d'endommager la batterie.
Lorsque la batterie n'est pas
utilisée, la conserver a I'écart
de tout objet métallique (par
ex. clous, pieces de monnaie,
bijoux). Ne pas la transporter
dans une boite métallique.

En cas d'endommagement ou
d'utilisation incorrecte, de
I'électrolyte peut s'échapper
de la batterie — éviter tout
contact de ce liquide avec la
peau ! L'électrolyte qui
s'échappe de la batterie peut
causer des irritations de la
peau et des brilures. En cas
de contact accidentel, les
surfaces de la peau touchées
doivent étre savonnées et
lavées a grande I'eau. En cas

X

de pénétration du liquide dans
les yeux, ne pas se frotter les
yeux, mais se rincer les yeux a
grande eau pendant au moins
15 minutes. En plus, il faut
faire appel a un médecin.
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Si une diode
électroluminescente de la
batterie est continuellement
allumée de couleur rouge — la
batterie est trop chaude.
Laisser la batterie refroidir.
Dans des cas assez rares, il
est également possible que la
température de la batterie soit
trop basse (inférieure a

-10 °C) — il faut alors laisser la
batterie se réchauffer
lentement a une température
ambiante située entre env.

15 °C et 20 °C.

Lo

Si toutes les quatre diodes
électroluminescentes de la
batterie clignotent de couleur
rouge — la batterie est
défectueuse et doit étre
remplacée.

Nombre de cellules et
ﬂ contenu énergétique
selon la spécification du
fabricant des cellules.
Le contenu énergétique
réellement disponible
pour l'application est
inférieur — en fonction
de I'application
respective.
Pour I'élimination de la batterie
useée, respecter les
prescriptions nationales en
vigueur. Des informations
relatives a I'élimination de tels
déchets peuvent étre aussi
fournies par le revendeur
spécialisé STIHL.
Conserver précieusement
cette notice.
Pour de plus amples
renseignements concernant
les consignes de sécurité,
consulter la notice publiée a
I'adresse Internet
www.stihl.com/safety-data-
sheets
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Tener en cuenta sin
falta las siguientes
indicaciones relativas a
peligros.

Observar sin falta el
@ manual de
instrucciones de la
magquina STIHL o bien
VIKING que se vaya a
utilizar con este
acumulador.

Emplear el acumulador STIHL
s6lo con maquinas STIHL o
bien VIKING y cargarlo sélo
con cargadores STIHL.

Cargar con este acumulador
antes de utilizarlo.

No cargar o utilizar
acumuladores que estén
defectuosos, dafiados o
deformados. No abrir, dafar ni
dejar caer el acumulador.

Guardar el acumulador fuera
del alcance de los nifos.

Asegurar la maquina
@ para que no arranque
accidentalmente —
quitar el acumulador de
la maquina para el
transporte y el
almacenamiento.

No sumergir el
@ acumulador en
liquidos.
Proteger el acumulador
@ contra la irradiacién
directa del sol, contra el
calory el fuego abierto—
no echarlo nunca al
fuego — jpeligro de
explosion!
La utilizacion y el
almacenamiento del
acumulador debera
realizarse solo en el
margen de temperatura
comprendido entre
-10 °C y +50 °C, como
maximo.
No someter el acumulador a
microondas o alta presion.

No insertar objetos en las
ranuras de ventilacion del
acumulador.

No unir nunca los contactos
delacumulador con objetos de
metal (cortocircuitar). El
acumulador se puede danar
por cortocircuitos. Mantener el
acumulador no utilizado
apartado de objetos de metal
(p. €j. clavos, monedas,
articulos de joyeria).

No utilizar recipientes de
metal para el transporte.

En caso de estar danado o si
no se usa correctamente,
puede salir liquido del
acumulador — jevitar el
contacto cutaneo! El liquido
que sale del acumulador
puede producir irritaciones de
la piel, quemaduras y
causticacion. En caso de un
contacto accidental, lavarse
las zonas de la piel afectadas
con agua abundante y jabon.
Si el liquido entra en contacto
con los ojos, no frotarselos
sino enjuagarselos con agua
abundante durante al menos
15 minutos. Acudir
adicionalmente a un médico.
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Un diodo luminiscente en el
acumulador luce
permanentemente en rojo — el
acumulador esta demasiado
caliente. Dejar enfriarse el
acumulador.

En raras ocasiones, la
temperatura del acumulador
puede ser también demasiado
baja (por debajo

de -10 °C) — dejar calentarse
suavemente el acumulador

a temperaturas de

aprox. 15 °C — 20 °C.

£

Los cuatro diodos del
acumulador parpadean en rojo
— el acumulador esta averiado
y se ha de sustituir.

ﬂl Numero de células y

contenido de energia
segun especificacion
del fabricante de
células. El contenido de
energia disponible
durante la aplicacion es
- segun el caso de
aplicacion - inferior.

En la gestion de residuos, se
han de observar las normas
correspondientes especificas
de los paises. El distribuidor
especializado STIHL le
proporcionara informaciones
actuales relativas a la gestion
de residuos.

Guardar estas instrucciones
en un lugar seguro.

Para otras indicaciones de
seguridad mas detalladas,
véase www.stihl.com/
safety-data-sheets

Uvazavati slijedecée upute
0 mogucim opasnostima.

Obvezno uvazavati
@ naputak za koris¢enje za
uredaj tvrtke STIHL,
naime VIKING, koji ima
pogon/koji radi s ovim
akumulatorom!
Akumulatore tvrtke STIHL
upotrebljavati samo s uredajima
tvrtke STIHL, naime VIKING, i
puniti ih samo s uredajima za
punjenje tvrtke STIHL.
Prije koriS¢enja napuniti
akumulator.
Ne puniti i ne upotrebljavati
pokvaren, oste¢en ili deformiran
akumulator. Ne otvarati
akumulator, ne oStecivati ga i ne
dopustiti da padne.
Akumulator skladistiti izvan
dosega djece.

Uredaj osigurati od
nehotimi¢nog startanja -
radi transporta i zbog
skladistenja akumulator
izvaditi iz uredaja.

Ne uranjati akumulator u
tekuéine.

Cuvati akumulator od
izloZzenosti direktnom
sjaju suncevih zraka, kao
i od vrucéine i vatre -
nikada ga ne bacati u
vatru - opasnost od
eksplozije!

Primjena i skladiStenje
akumulatora dopusteni
SuU samo u
temperaturnom podrudju
od-10 °C

do maksimalno +50 °C.
Akumulator ne izlagati ni
mikrovalovima, niti visokom
tlaku,

ne gurati predmete u proreze za
prozraCavanje/ventiliranje
akumulatora.

Kontakte akumulatora nikada ne
spajati (kratko spojiti) s
metalnim predmetima. Uslijed
kratkog spoja se akumulator
moze ostetiti. Akumulator koji
nije koristen, drzati na sigurnoj
udaljenosti od metalnih
predmeta (primjerice Cavli,
kovanice, nakit).

Ne upotrebljavati metalne
transportne spremnike.

U slucaju ostec¢enja ili pogresne
primjene iz akumulatora moze
isteCi tekuc¢ina - izbjegavati
kontakt s koZzom! Tekuc¢ina koja
izlazi iz akumulatora, moze
nadraziti kozu, i uzrokovati
opekline i izjedanje koze. Pri
sluGajnom kontaktu, doti¢na
mjesta koze treba obilno isprati
vodom i sapunom. Ako je
tekucina dospijela u o¢i, ne
trljati, ve¢ oc&i obilno ispirati s
vodom najmanje 15 minuta.
Potraziti dodatnu lijeéni¢ku
pomoc.
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Kada svjetlosna dioda na
akumulatoru svjetli trajno crveno
— akumulator je pregrijan. Pustiti
akumulator da se ohladi.

U rijetkim slu¢ajevima
temperatura akumulatora moze
takoder biti previSe niska (ispod
-10 °C) - tada akumulator pri
temperaturama od cca

15 °C - 20 °C postedno pustiti
da se zagrije.

@® P

Sve Cetiri svjetle¢e diode
akumulatora svjetlucaju-
zmirkaju crveno

— akumulator je pokvaren i mora
se zamijeniti.

Broj stanica/¢elija i
zapremnina energije
prema specifikaciji
proizvodaca stanica/
¢elija. Zapremnina
energije koja stoji na
raspolaganju za
primjenu-uporabu, je —
ve¢ prema sluCaju
primjene-uporabe -

manja.

Pri zbrinjavanju treba uvazavati
propise zbrinjavanja, koji vaze
za doti¢nu zemlju. Sve obavijesti
glede zbrinjavanja moze se
dobiti kod stru¢nog trgovca
tvrtke STIHL.

Ovaj naputak pohraniti na
sigurno mjesto.

Daljnje navedene upute o
sigurnosti u radu vidi pod
www.stihl.com/safety-data-
sheets
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Sakerhetsanvisningarn
a nedan maste noga

beaktas.

Folj alltid
@ skotselanvisningen till
denna batteridrivna

maskin fran STIHL resp.
VIKING!

Maskinerna fran STIHL resp.
VIKING far endast anvandas
med batterier fran STIHL.
Batterierna far endast laddas
med laddare fran STIHL.

Ladda batteriet fére
anvandning.

Ladda eller anvand aldrig ett
defekt, skadat eller deformerat
batteri. Batteriet far inte
Oppnas eller skadas och far
inte falla i marken.

Forvara batteriet utom rackhall
for barn.

Sékra maskinen fran
@ oavsiktlig start —
avlagsna batteriet fran

maskinen vid transport
och forvaring.

Doppa inte batteriet i
vatska.

Skydda batteriet mot
@ direkt solljus, varme och
Oppen eld - kasta aldrig

in det i eld - risk for
explosion!

. Batteriet far endast
anvandas och forvaras i
temperaturer mellan
-10 °C och +50 °C.

Utsatt inte batteriet for
mikrovagor eller hogt tryck.

Stick aldrig in nagra foremal i
batteriets luftslitsar.

Batterikontakterna far aldrig
férenas (kortslutas) med
metallféremal. Batteriet kan
skadas av kortslutning. Ett
batteri som inte anvands ska
hallas borta fran metallféremal
(t.ex. spik, mynt, smycken).
Anvand inte metallbehallare
for transport.

Om batteriet skadas eller
anvands pa fel satt finns det
risk fOr att batterisyra rinner ut
ur batteriet - undvik hudkontakt
med denna! Utstrdmmande
batterisyra kan leda till
hudirritationer, brannskador
och fratskador. Vid tillfallig
kontakt ska man tvatta av den
utsatta huden med rikliga
mangder vatten och tval. Om
man far vatskan i 6gonen ska
man inte gnugga utan spola
6gonen med rikliga mangder
vatten i minst 15 minuter. Man

ska dessutom kontakta lakare.
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En lysdiod pa batteriet lyser
konstant rott - batteriet ar for
varmt. Lat batteriet svalna. |
sallsynta fall kan det aven
handa att batteriets
temperatur ar for lag (under
-10 °C) - varm da varsamt upp
batteriet i temperaturer pa ca
15°C-20 °C.

Lo

Alla fyra lysdioderna pa
batteriet blinkar rott — batteriet
ar defekt och maste bytas.

Iﬁl Antal celler och

energiinnehall enligt
tillverkarens
specifikation. Det
energiinnehall som
finns tillgangligt vid
anvandning kan,
beroende pa
anvandningstypen, vara
lagre.

Landsspecifika férordningar
ska beaktas vid
avfallshantering. Aktuell
information om
avfallshanteringen kan hamtas
fran din STIHL-aterforsaljare.

Forvara dessa instruktioner pa
sakert stalle.

For ytterligare
sdkerhetsanvisningar, se
www.stihl.com/safety-data-
sheets

D)
Noudata ehdottomasti
A seuraavia ohjeita.

Noudata ehdottomasti
@ tdman STIHL tai
VIKING -laitteen kanssa
kaytettavan akun
kayttoohjetta!
Kayta STIHL-akkua vain
STIHL tai VIKING -laitteen
kanssa. Lataa akku vain
STIHL-laturilla.

Lataa akku ennen kayttoa.
Al3 lataa alaka kayté viallisia,
vahingoittuneita tai muotoaan
muuttaneita akkuja. Ala avaa
tai vahingoita akkua alaka
pudota sita.

Sailyta akku poissa lasten
ulottuvilta.

Varmista, ettei laite voi
kaynnistya tahattomasti
— irrota akku laitteesta
kuljetuksen ja
sailytyksen ajaksi.

Ala upota akkua
@ mihinkdan nesteeseen.

Suojaa suoralta

@ auringonvalolta,
kuumuudelta ja
avotulelta - ala koskaan
heitad akkua tuleen -
rajahdysvaara!

: Akun kaytto- ja
sailytyslampdtila on
-10 °C — +50 °C.
Al3 altista akkua mikroaalloille
tai korkealle paineelle.
Ala tydnna akun
tuuletusrakoihin mitaan
esineita.
Varo, etta akun kontaktipinnat
eivat kosketa metalliesinetta
(oikosulku). Oikosulku saattaa
vahingoittaa akkua. Sailyta
akku erillaan metalliesineista
(esim. naulat, kolikot, korut).
Ala kuljeta akkua
metallikotelossa.

Vahingoittuneena tai vaarin
kaytettynd akusta saattaa
purkautua nestettd — varo
ihokosketusta! Akkuneste
saattaa arsyttaa ja syovyttaa
ihoa ja aiheuttaa
palovammoja. Jos nestetta
joutuu iholle, pese iho
runsaalla vedella ja saippualla.
Jos nestetta joutuu silmiin, ala
hankaa silmia, ja huuhtele
runsaalla vedella vahintaan
15 minuuttia. Ota yhteytta
|&akariin.
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Jos yksi akun punainen ledi
palaa — akku on liian [ammin.
Anna akun jaahtya! Joskus
erikoistilanteessa saattaa
akun lampdtila olla liian
alhainen (alle -10 °C) — anna
akun lammeta varovasti n.
15 °C — 20 °C:seen.

Lo

Kaikki akun nelja punaista
ledia vilkkuvat - akku on
viallinen. Vaihda akku.

ﬂl Katso kennojen maara

ja energiasisaltd
kennon valmistajan
teknisista
tiedoista.Kaytettavissa
oleva energiasisaltd on
- kayttétapauksesta
riippuen - pienempi.
Havita akku ao. maan ympari-
stomaaraysten mukaisesti.
Uusinta akun havittamista kos-
kevaa tietoa saat STIHL jal-
leenmyyijaltasi.

Sailyta tama kayttéohje.
Tarkemmat
turvallisuustiedot
www.stihl.com/safety-data-
sheets
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Osservare
assolutamente le
seguenti norme di
pericolo!

Seguire le Istruzioni
@ d’uso

dell'apparecchiatura

STIHL o VIKIING da

alimentare con questa
batteria!

Usare le batterie STIHL
soltanto con apparecchiature
STIHL o VKING e caricarle
soltanto con caricabatteria
STIHL.

Prima dell’'uso, caricare la
batteria STIHL.

Non caricare o usare batterie
difettose, danneggiate o
deformate. Non aprire,
danneggiare o lasciare cadere
il caricabatteria.

Conservare la batteria
fuori dalla portata dei
bambini.

Assicurarsi che
I'apparecchiatura non
venga avviata
accidentalmente —
prima del trasporto e
della conservazione,
togliere la batteria

Non immergere la
batteria in liquidi.

Proteggerla dalla
radiazione solare
diretta, dal calore e dalle
fiamme libere — non
gettarla mai nel fuoco —
pericolo di esplosione!

; Usare e conservare le
batterie a temperature
fra -10 °C e max.
+50 °C.
Non esporre la batteria a
microonde o ad alte pressioni.

Non infilare alcun oggetto
nelle fessure di ventilazione
della batteria.

Non collegare mai i contatti
con oggetti di metallo (corto
circuito). La batteria pud
essere danneggiata dal corto
circuito. Tenere la batteria non
usata lontana da oggetti di
metallo (per es. chiodi,
monete, monili). Non usare
contenitori metallici per il
trasporto.

Danneggiandola o
maneggiandola in modo

@®

improprio, la batteria pud
perdere liquido — evitare il
contatto con la pelle! Il liquido
fuoriuscito pud causare
irritazioni alla pelle, ustioni e
corrosioni. In caso di contatto
accidentale, sciacquare
abbondantemente con acqua
e sapone i punti della pelle
colpiti. Se il liquido & entrato
negli occhi, non sfregarli, ma
lavarli abbondantemente con
acqua per almeno 15 minuti.
Inoltre, rivolgersi a un medico.
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Sulla batteria si accende un
diodo rosso fisso — batteria
troppo calda; lasciarla
raffreddare.

In qualche raro caso la
temperatura della batteria pud
anche essere troppo bassa
(inferiore a -10 °C) — allora
scaldare lentamente la
batteria fino alla temperatura
di circa 15 °C — 20 °C.

Lo

Sulla batteria lampeggiano
rosso tutti e quattro i diodi — la
batteria & difettosa e deve
essere sostituita.

ﬂl Quantita degli elementi

e capacita energetica
secondo la specifica del
produttore degli
elementi. Secondo il
tipo di applicazione, la
capacita energetica
disponibile
nell'applicazione &
inferiore.

Nello smaltimento osservare
le norme specifiche locali.
Presso il rivenditore STIHL
sono disponibili informazioni
aggiornate su questo
argomento.

Conservare con cura le
presenti indicazioni.

Per ulteriori avvertenze di
sicurezza ved.
www.stihl.com/safety-data-
sheets

@
Overhold ubetinget
A nedenstaende
farehenvisninger.

Veer altid opmaerksom pa
@ betjeningsvejledningen til

den med denne

akkumulator drevne
STIHL hhv. VIKING maskine!
STIHL akkumulatoren ma kun
bruges til STIHL hhv. VIKING
maskiner og ma kun oplades
med STIHL ladeaggregater.
Oplad akkumulatoren far brug.
Oplad eller brug ingen defekte,
beskadigede eller
deformerede akkumulatorer.
Akkumulatoren ma ikke
abnes, beskadiges eller tabes.
Akkumulatoren skal
opbevares uden for barns
raekkevidde.

Maskinen skal sikres

@ mod utilsigtet start — tag
akkumulatoren ud
under transport og
opbevaring af
maskinen.

Akkumulatoren ma
@ ikke nedseenkes i

vaesker.

Beskyt mod direkte
@ sollys, varme og aben

ild — kast den aldrig ind i
ild — Fare for eksplosion!
Batteriet ma kun bruges
0g opbevares i

temperaturomradet fra
-10 °C til maks. +50 °C.

®

Udsaet ikke akkumulatoren for
mikrobglger eller hgijt tryk.

Stik ingen genstande ind i
akkumulatorens
ventilationsslidser.

Akkumulatorkontakterne ma
aldrig forbindes med
genstande af metal
(kortslutning) Akkumulatoren
kan blive beskadiget ved
kortslutning. Hold en
akkumulator, der ikke
benyttes, langt vaek fra metal-
genstande (f.eks. sgm,
menter, smykker etc). Brug
ikke en transportbeholder af
metal.

Ved beskadigelse eller forkert
anvendelse kan der sive
vaeske ud af akkumulatoren —
undgé hudkontakt! Udsivende
akkumulatorvaeske kan med-
fore hudirritation, forbraendin-
ger og eetsninger. Vask de
pageeldende hudpartier af med
rigeligt vand og saebe ved til-
faeldig hudkontakt. Gnid ikke
gjnene og skyl med rigeligt
vand i mindst 15 minutter, hvis
vaesken kommeri gjnene. Sag
desuden laegehjeelp.
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En lysdiode pa akkumulatoren
lyser vedvarende rgdt — akku-
mulatoren er for varm. Lad
akkumulatoren kgle af. |
sjeeldne tilfaelde kan akkumu-
latorens temperatur ogsa
veere forlav (under-10 °C)-sa
skal akkumulatoren varmes
forsigtigt op ved temperaturer
paca. 15 °C - 20 °C.

Alle fire lysdioder pa
akkumulatoren blinker radt -
akkumulatoren er defekt og
skal udskiftes.

ﬁ] Antal af celler og

energiindhold iht.
celleproducentspecifika
tion.Energiindholdet
som er til rddighed ved
anvendelsen er - alt
efter
anvendelsestilfeelde -
ringere.

Ved bortskaffelsen skal man
vaere opmaerksom pa de
specifikke regler i de enkelte
lande. Aktuel information om
bortskaffelse kan fas hos
STIHL-forhandleren.

Denne vejledning skal
opbevares sikkert.

Mere udferlige
sikkerhedshenvisninger se
www.stihl.com/safety-data-
sheets

®

Anvisningene nedenfor
ma alltid falges.

Bruksanvisningen for
@ STIHL el. VIKING-
apparatet som skal
drives med dette
batteriet, ma alltid
folges ngye!
STIHL-batterier skal bare
brukes pa STIHL el. VIKING-
apparater og bare lades med
ladeapparater fra STIHL.
Lad opp batteriet far bruk.
Ikke bruk defekte eller
deformerte batterier. Ikke dpne
batteriet, og unnga a skade det
eller miste det i bakken.
Batteriet skal oppbevares
utilgjengelig for barn.

Sikre maskinen mot
@ utilsiktet start — ta ut
batteriet ved transport
0g oppbevaring.
Batteriet ma ikke
dyppes i vaeske

Beskytt batteriet mot
@ direkte solstraler, varme
og ild — det skal aldri
kastes pa bal — eksplo-
sjonsfare!
: Batteriene skal kun bru-
kes og oppbevares ved
temperaturer mellom
-10 °C og +50 °C.
Batteriet ma ikke utsettes for
mikrobglger eller hayt trykk.

Ikke stikk gjenstander inn i
lufteslissene pa batteriet.

Batterikontaktene ma ikke
komme i kontakt med
metalliske gjenstander, da det
kan fgre til kortslutning. En
kortslutning kan skade
batteriet. Ubrukte batterier
skal holdes i god avstand fra
metallgjenstander (f.eks.
spiker, mynter og smykker).
Unnga a bruke
transportbeholdere av metall.
Ved feil bruk kan batteriet
lekke vaeske. Unnga
hudkontakt med denne
vaesken! Batteriveeske som
lekker ut, kan fare til
hudirritasjon og forbrenning.
Ved utilsiktet kontakt ma den
berarte huden vaskes med
vann og sape. Hvis vaeske
som lekker fra batteriet,
kommerikontakt med gynene,
ma du skylle omradet godt
med vann i minst 15 minutter
uten a gni gynene. Deretter
skal du oppsgke en lege.
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En lysdiode pa batteriet lyser
rgdt: Batteriet er for varmt. La
batteriet kjgle seg ned. |
sjeldne tilfeller kan batteriets
temperatur ogsa veere for lav
(under -10 °C). La batteriet
varme seg opp ved temperatu-
rer paca. 15 °C - 20 °C.

Alle fire lysdioder pa batterier

blinker radt. Batteriet er defekt
og ma byttes ut.

ﬂ Antall battericeller og

energiinnhold iht.
produsentens
spesifikasjoner.
Avhengig av
brukssituasjonen kan
det tilgjengelige
energiinnholdet vaere
noe lavere.

Brukte batterier skal kastes i
henhold til lokale regler for
avfallshandtering. Aktuell infor-
masjon om avfallshandtering
far du hos STIHL-forhandleren.
Ta godt vare pa denne
anvisningen.

For nermere
sikkerhetsanvisninger, se
www.stihl.com/safety-data-
sheets

@

Bezpodminecné dbat na
nize uvedena upozornéni
ohledné hroziciho
nebezpedi.

Bezpodminecné dbat na
@ navod k pouZiti timto
akumulatorem
pohanéného stroje STIHL
resp. VIKING!
Akumulator STIHL pouzivat
pouze v kombinaci se stroji
STIHL resp. VIKING a nabijet jej
pouze nabijeCkami STIHL.

Akumulator pfed pouzitim nabit.

Nikdy nenabijet nebo pouzivat
defektni, poSkozeny nebo
deformovany akumulator.
Akumulator neotvirat,
neposkozovat ani nenechat
padnout na zem.
Akumulator skladovat mimo
dosah déti.
Stroj zajistit pred
nechténym
nastartovanim -
akumulator pro pfepravu
a uskladnéni ze stroje
vyjmout.
Akumulator neponofovat
do kapalin.

Akumulator chranit pred

@ pfimym slune¢nim

zarenim, horkem a

otevienym ohném —

nikdy ho nehazet do ohné

- hrozi nebezpedi

expoloze!

. Akumulator pouzivat a

skladovat pouze v
teplotnim pasmu od

-10 °C do max. +50 °C.

Akumulator nevystavovat

mikrovinam nebo velkému tlaku.

Nikdy nestrkat zadné predméty

do vétracich Zeber akumuléatoru.

Kontakty akumulatoru nikdy
nespojovat s kovovymi
predméty (nezkratovat).
Akumulator mGze byt zkratem
poSkozen. Nepouzivany
akumulator neprechovavat v
blizkosti kovovych pfedmétl
(napf. htebikd, minci, Sperkd).
Nikdy nepouzivat kovové
prepravky &i kovové obaly.

V pfipadé poskozeni nebo pfi
nespravném pouziti mize z
akumulatoru vytéct kapalina —
zabranit kontaktu s pokozkou! Z
akumulatoru vystupujici kapalina
muze vést k podrazdéni
pokozky, jejimu popaleni Ci
rozleptani. Pfi ndhodném
kontaktu postizena mista
pokozky okamzité omyvat
velkym mnozstvim vody a
mydlem. Pokud by se kapalina
dostala do o¢i, o¢i zasadné
nemnout a po dobu nejméné
15 minut je vyplachovat velkym
mnozstvim vody. Navic jesté
vyhledat pomoc Iékare.
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Svételna dioda na akumulatoru
sviti trvale Cervené — akumulator
je prili§ zahtaty. Akumulator
nechat vychladnout.
Ve velmi fidkych pfipadech
muze byt teplota akumulatoru
také pfilis nizka (pod-10 °C) - v
tom pfipadé pak akumulator
nechat pfi teplotach cca.

15 °C - 20 °C opatrné a
Setrné zahtat.

Lo

VSechny C&tyfi svételné diody na
akumulatoru blikaji ¢ervené -
akumulator je defektni a musi
byt vyménén.

Iﬂl Pocet ¢lanka

akumulatoru a pbsah
energie podle
specifikace vyrobce
¢lank akumulatoru.
Obsah energie, ktery je k
dispozici pfi pouziti, je — v
zavislosti na pfipadu
pouZziti — mensi.

PFi likvidaci je tfeba dbat na v
zemi platné specifické likvida¢ni
predpisy. Aktualni informace o
likvidaci jsou k dostani u
odborného, autorizovaného
prodejce vyrobkd STIHL.

Tento navod si pedlivé uloZte
pro dalsi pouziti.

Podrobnéjsi bezpecénostni
pokyny viz www.stihl.com/
safety-data-sheets

®

Az alabbi, a veszélyek
elkerilésére vonatkozd
tanacsokat feltétlendl
tartsa be.

Feltétlentl figyelembe
@ kell venni az errdl

akkumulatorrol mikodd

STIHL, ill. VIKING

gyartmanyu berendezés

hasznalati utasitasat!
A STIHL akkumulator csak
STIHL, ill. VIKING gyartmanyu
berendezéshez hasznalhato,
feltdltését pedig csak STIHL
akkumulatortoltével szabad
végezni.
Az akkumulatort a hasznalat
el6tt toltse fel.
Ne t6ltson, ill. ne hasznaljon
hibas, sérllt vagy deformalédott
akkumulatort. Az akkumulatort
nem szabad felnyitni; Ggyelni
kell arra, nehogy az
megrongalédjon vagy leessen.
Az akkumulatort tarolja ugy,
hogy ahhoz a gyermekek ne
juthassanak hozza.

A gépet biztositsa a

véletleni beindulas ellen —

az akkumulatort a

széllitas és a tarolas

esetén vegye ki a gépbdl.

Ne meritse az
akkumulatort folyadékba.

Ovja az akkumulatort a
@ kozvetlen
napsugarzastoél, hétél és
a nyilt langtél — soha ne
dobja a tlizbe -
Robbanasveszély!
. Az akkumulatort
kizarélag a
-10-t81 max. +50°C-ig
terjedd hémérsékleti
tartomanyban szabad
hasznalni és tarolni.
Az akkumulatort ne tegye ki
mikrohullamu sugarzasnak,
vagy magas nyomasnak.

Az akkumulator
szell§zbnyilasaiba ne
helyezzink bele semmilyen
targyat sem.

Az akkumulator érintkezéseit
tilos fémbdl készult targyakkal
Osszekdtni (rovidzarlat). Az
akkumulator a rovidzarlat miatt
megsérilhet. Az akkumulatort,
mely nem hasznalt, taroljuk a
fémbdl készilt (pld. szogek,
fémpénz, ékszerek) targyaktol
tavol.

Ne hasznaljunk fémbél késziilt
tartét a szallitashoz.

Sérilés vagy hibas kezelés miatt
az akkumulatorban 1évé
folyadék kifolyhat — vigyazzon,
nehogy a bérre keriljon! A
kifolyd akkumulatorfolyadék
bérpirt, valamint égési és marasi
sérilést okozhat. Ha véletlenll a
bérre kerlilne, akkor az érintett
bérfelliletet bé szappanos vizzel
le kell mosni. Ha a folyadék a
szembe kerdl, akkor nem
szabad a szemet dorzsolni,
hanem bé vizzel 15 percen
keresztll Obliteni kell azt.
Kiegészit6leg orvosi segitséget
is igénybe kell venni.
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Egy, az akkumulatoron lévé
vilagitd divda folyamatosan
piros szinnel vilagit — az
akkumulator tul meleg. Varja
meg, amig az akkumulator lehdil.
Ritka esetekben az is
el6fordulhat, hogy az
akkumulator hémérséklete tul
alacsony (nem ériela-10 °C-ot)
— ilyenkor kb. 15 °C - 20 °C
hémérsékleten hagyni kell, hogy
az akkumulator szép lassan
felmelegedjen.

Lo

Az akkumulatoron levé mind a
négy vilagitoé didda pirosan
villog — az akkumulator elromlott
és cserélni kell.

ﬁ] Az elemek szamat és az

energiatartalmat az
elemgyarté specifikacioja
szerint kell meghatarozni.
Az alkalmazasban
rendelkezésre allo
energiatartalom - az
alkalmazasi esett6l
flggBen — kevesebb.
Az akkumulator eldobéasa
esetén az adott orszagban
érvényes elbirasok betartasa
kotelezd. Az eltavolitasra
vonatkozo aktualis informaciok
a STIHL szakkereskedésben
allnak rendelkezésre.

Ezt az utasitast biztonsagosan
Grizze meg.

Tovabbi biztonsagi
tudnivalokat lasd:
www.stihl.com/safety-data-
sheets

®

Observar
imprescindivelmente as
indicagdes referentes
aos perigos.

Observar
imprescindivelmente as

Instrugdes de servigo
deste aparelho da
STIHL resp. da VIKING
a accionar com esta
bateria (recarregavel)!

Utilizar a bateria
(recarregavel) da STIHL
unicamente com os aparelhos
da STIHL resp. da VIKING, e
carrega-los unicamente com
os carregadores da STIHL.

Carregar a bateria
(recarregavel) antes de utiliza-
la.

Nao carregar nem utilizar uma
bateria (recarregavel)
defeituosa, danificada nem
deformada. N&o abrir a
bateria, nem danifica-la, nem
deixa-la cair para o chao.

Guardar a bateria
(recarregavel) fora do alcance
de criangas.

Proteger o aparelho
contra o arranque
involuntario — tirar a
bateria (recarregavel)
do aparelho para o
transportar e guardar.

N&o imergir a bateria
em liquidos.

Proteger a bateria
(recarregavel) contra o
sol directo, o calor e o
fogo aberto — nunca
deita-la no fogo — perigo
de explosao!

Utilizagao e
armazenagem da
bateria (recarregavel)
unicamente em
temperaturas de

-10 °C a +50 °C no max.
N&o submeter a bateria
(recarregavel) a microondas
nem uma alta presséao.

Nao enfiar nenhuns objectos
nas fendas de ventilagao da
bateria (recarregavel).

Nunca ligar os contactos da
bateria (recarregavel) a
objectos metalicos (curto-
circuitar). A bateria
(recarregavel) pode ser
danificada pelo curto-circuito.
Manter uma bateria
(recarregavel) nao utilizada
afastada de objectos
metalicos (por exemplo
pregos, moedas, joias). Nao
utilizar recipientes de
transporte metalicos.

No caso de uma danificagao
ou de uma utilizagao errada
pode sair liquido da bateria
(recarregavel) — evitar um

@® @

contacto com a pele! O liquido
a sair da bateria (recarregavel)
pode conduzir a irritagcdes da
pele, queimaduras e
queimaduras produzidas por
acidos. Lavar os sitios
afectados na pele com muita
agua e muito sabao no caso
de um contacto acidental.
Quando o liquido entra nos
olhos, ndo friccionar, e lavar os
olhos com bastante agua
durante pelo menos

15 minuos. Contactar
adicionalmente um médico.
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Um diodo luminoso na bateria
(recarregavel) esta acesa
duravelmente em vermelho —
a bateria (recarregavel) esta
demasiado quente. Deixar
arrefecer a bateria
(recarregavel). Raramente, a
temperatura da bateria
(recarregavel) também pode
ser demasiado baixa (inferior
a-10 °C) — entéo, deixar
aquecer cuidadosamente a
bateria (recarregavel) com
temperaturas de aprox.
15°C a 20 °C.

£

Todos os quatro diodos
luminosos na bateria piscam
em vermelho — a bateria esta
defeituosa, e tem que ser
substituida.

Numero das células e
ﬂl conteldo energético
conforme a
especificagédo dos
fabricantes de células.
O conteldo energético
disponivel na utilizagao
€ inferior — consoante o
caso de utilizagao.
Observar as prescrigdes para
a eliminagéo especificas nos
diferentes paises para a
eliminagao. As informacoes
actuais referentes a
eliminagao podem ser
adquiridas no revendedor
especializado da STIHL.

Guardar estas Instrugées num
lugar seguro.

As demais indicacoes de
seguranca vide no site
www.stihl.com/safety-data-
sheets

&

) Bezpodmienecne
dodrziavajte nasledujlice
upozornenia na
nebezpecenstva.

Bezpodmienetne
@ dodrziavajte navod na
obsluhu naradia STIHL
resp. VIKING,
pohananého tymto
akumulatorom!
Pouzivajte akumulatory STIHL
len pre naradie fy STIHL resp.
VIKING a nabijajte ich len
nabijaCkami STIHL.

Akumulator pred pouzitim
nabite.

Nenabijajte alebo nepouzivajte
nijaky chybny, poskodeny alebo
deformovany akumulator.
Akumulator neotvérajte,
mechanicky nenitte a
nenechajte ho spadnd”.

Akumulatory uchovavajte v
bezpecnej vzdialenosti od deti.

Zaistite naradie pred
neumyselnym Startom -
pri preprave a skladovani
akumulator z naradia
vyberte.

Akumulator neponarajte
do kvapalin.

Chrante pred priamym

@ slne¢nym ziarenim,
horuCavou a otvorenym
ohnom - nikdy
neodhadzujte do ohna -
nebezpecenstvo
vybuchu!

Pouzitie a skladovanie
akumulatora len v
teplotnom rozsahu od
-10 °C do max. +50 °C.

Akumulator nevystavujte
mikrovinam alebo vysokému
tlaku.

Nestrkajte do vetracich otvorov
akumulatora nijaké predmety.

Kontakty akumulatorov nikdy
nespajajte kovovymi predmetmi
(skratovanie). Akumulator sa
mobZe skratom poskodi”.
Nepouzivany akumulator
uchovavajte v dostatocnej
vzdialenosti od kovovych
predmetov (napr. klince, mince,
Sperky). NepouZivajte ziadne
kovové prepravné nadoby.

Pri poskodeni alebo
nespravnom pouzivani méze
kvapalina z akumulatora vytiec”
- zabrante kontaktu s pokozkou!
Vytekajuca akumulatorova
kvapalina m6ze spdsobi”
podrazdenie pokozky,
popaleniny a poleptanie. Pri
nahodnom kontakte umyte
postihnutl pokoZzku
dostato¢nym mnozstvom vody a
mydlom. Pokial’ kvapalina
vnikne do odi, netrite o¢i a
vyplachujte ich najmenej

15 minut dostatonym
mnozstvom vody. Vyhl'adajte aj
lekarsku pomoc.
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Svetelna diéda na akumulatore
svieti trvalo &erveno -
akumulator je prili$ teply.

www.stihl.com

Nechajte akumulator
vychladnu”.

V zriedkavych pripadoch méze
teplota akumulatora by ™ aj prili$
nizka (menej ako -10 °C) -
potom akumuléator pri teplote
cca 15 °C - 20 °C Setrne
zohrejte.

Lo

VSetky Styri svetelné diédy na
akumulatore blikaju na ¢erveno
- akumulator je chybny a musi
sa vymeni”.

ﬂ Pocget &lankov a obsah

energie podl'a
Specifikacie vyrobcu
¢lankov. Obsah energie
uvedeny v Udajoch o
pouzivani je, v zavislosti
od pripadu poufZitia,
mensi.

Pri likvidacii je potrebné
dodrziava” predpisy o likvidacii
platné v danej krajine. Aktualne
informacie k likvidacii obdrzite u
Specializovaného obchodnika fy
STIHL.

Tento navod bezpecne
uschovajte.

Dalsie bezpeénostné pokyny
pozri www.stihl.com/safety-
data-sheets

Observar

A necessariamente as
indicacdes de perigo,
descritas a seguir.

Observar
necessariamente o
manual de instrugdes
de servigos, fornecido
com a maquina STIHL
ou VIKING, a ser
acionada por esta
bateria!

Usar as baterias STIHL
somente com maquinas
STIHL ou VIKING e carrega-
las somente com
carregadores STIHL.
Carregar a bateria antes de
usa-la.
N&o carregar ou utilizar uma
bateria defeituosa, danificada
ou deformada. Nao abrir a
bateria, nem danifica-la, nem
deixa-la cair no chao.
Guardar a bateria fora do
alcance de criangas.

Proteger o equipamento
@ contra acionamento

involuntario. Tirar a
bateria do equipamento
para o transporte e
armazenagem.
N&o mergulhar a bateria
em liquidos

Protegé-la contra raios
solares diretos, calor e
fogo. Nunca joga-la no
fogo. Perigo de
explosao!

Utilizagao e
armazenagem da
bateria somente em
temperaturas de -10 °C
até no maximo +50 °C.
N&o expor a bateria a micro-
ondas ou alta pressao.

N&o colocar objetos que
obstruam as fendas de
ventilacdo da bateria.

Nunca ligar os contatos da
bateria a objetos metalicos
(pode haver curto-circuito). A
bateria pode ser danificada,
devido ao curto-circuito.
Manter as baterias ndo
usadas afastadas de objetos
metalicos (como pregos,
moedas joias). Nao utilizar
recipientes metalicos para o
transporte.

Em caso de danos ou
utilizagdo incorreta, podem
vazar liquidos da bateria.
Evitar o contato com a pele! O
liquido da bateria pode causar
irritacbes, queimaduras e
lesbes na pele. Em caso de
um contato acidental, lavar as
partes afetadas com bastante
agua e sabao. Se o liquido
entrar nos olhos, ndo esfregar
e lavar os olhos em agua
corrente por no minimo

15 minutos. Além disso,
procurar um médico.
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Se um LED vermelho estiver
aceso permanentemente na
bateria, ela esta muito quente.
Deixar a bateria esfriar.

Em alguns casos raros a
temperatura da bateria
também pode estar muito
baixa (abaixo de -10 °C).
Nestes casos, aquecer a
bateria até uma temperatura
entre 15 °C - 20 °C.

Lo

Se os quatro LEDs vermelhos
da bateria estiverem piscando,
a bateria esta com defeito e
deve ser substituida.

ﬂ Numero de células e

@®

®

conteudo de energia,
conforme especificagédo
do fornecedor de
células. O conteudo de
energia disponivel para
utilizacdo pode ser
menor, dependendo do
tipo de utilizagéo.

O descarte deve obedecer a

© Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG
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legislagao especifica de cada
pais. Retorne a bateria usada
do seu produto para um ponto
de venda STIHL. Informagbes
atualizadas sobre o descarte
das baterias estao disponiveis
nos pontos de venda STIHL.
Guardar este folheto
explicativo para posterior
consulta.

Mais indicagoes de
seguranca veja
www.stihl.com/safety-data-
sheets

GARANTIA DE 1 ANO STIHL

Valide a garantia estendida
Stihl

- ligando para 0800 707 5001
ou

- através da rede de
Concessionarias Stihl

*Garantia estendida
condicionada ao consumidor
que registrar sua bateria em
até 15 dias apds a compra.

®

De volgende
aanwijzingen met
betrekking tot
gevaarlijke situaties
beslist in acht nemen.

De handleiding van het
@ door deze accu
aangedreven STIHL,
resp. VIKING apparaat
beslist in acht nemen!
STIHL accu's alleen gebruiken
voor STIHL, resp. VIKING
apparaten en alleen laden met
STIHL acculaders.
De accu voor gebruik laden.
Geen defecte, beschadigde of
vervormde accu's laden of
gebruiken. De accu niet
openmaken, beschadigen en
niet laten vallen.
De accu buiten bereik van
kinderen bewaren.

Het apparaat tegen
@ onbedoeld starten
beveiligen — de accu

voor het transport en de
opslag uit het apparaat

nemen.
De accu niet

@ onderdompelen in
vloeistof.
Beschermen tegen

@ direct zonlicht, hitte en
open vuur
— nooit in het vuur
werpen

— explosiegevaar!

Gebruik en opslag van
de accu's alleen bij
temperaturen van

-10 °C tot max. +50 °C.

De accu niet blootstellen aan
microgolven of hoge druk.

Geen voorwerpen in de
ventilatiesleuven van de accu
steken.

De accucontacten nooit met
behulp van metalen
voorwerpen doorverbinden
(kortsluiten).

De accu kan door Kkortsluiting
worden beschadigd. Een niet
gebruikte accu uit de buurt
houden van metalen
voorwerpen (bijv. spijkers,
munten, sieraden). Geen
metalen transportcontainers
gebruiken.

Bij beschadiging of bij
verkeerd gebruik kan er
vloeistof uit de accu lekken —
contact met de huid vermijden!
Weglekkende accuvloeistof
kan leiden tot huidirritatie en
brandwonden.

Bij een toevallig contact de
betreffende plek op de huid
met een ruime hoeveelheid
water en zeep wassen. Als de
vloeistof in de ogen komt, hier
niet in wrijven en de ogen met
veel water, minimaal

15 minuten spoelen.
Daarnaast contact opnemen
met een arts.

i3l

Een LED op de accu licht
permanent rood op — accu te
warm. De accu laten afkoelen.
In uitzonderlijke gevallen kan
de temperatuur van de accu
ook te laag zijn (lager dan

-10 °C) — in dit geval de accu
bij temperaturen van

ca. 15 °C-20 °Clangzaam op
temperatuur laten komen.

Alle vier de LED's op de accu
knipperen rood — accu is

defect en moet worden
vervangen.

ﬁ] Aantal cellen en

ampeére-uren, zie
specificatie fabrikant.
Het voor gebruik
beschikbare aantal
ampere-uren is —
afhankelijk van het
gebruik — minder.

Bij het verwerken van een
defecte accu moeten de
nationale voorschriften met
betrekking tot afvalstoffen in
acht worden genomen.
Actuele informatie betreffende
het milieuvriendelijk
verwerken van accu's is
verkrijgbaar bij de STIHL
dealer.

Deze handleiding goed
opbergen.

Uitgebreidere
veiligheidsinstructies zie
www.stihl.com/safety-data-
sheets
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ObnaszartenbHO
cobnofante
NpUBEeAEHHbIE HUKE
yKazaHu1s No BO3MOXXHbIM
OnacHOCTAM.

ObnsarensHo
@ cobntoaanTe MHCTPYKLMIO
no aKcnyaraumu
ycTponcTea Mapku STIHL
n VIKING, npusoaumoro
B [IENCTBKUE C MOMOLLIbIO
AaHHoro axkkymynaropal
AKKkyMynAaTopbl Mapku STIHL
NPUMEHANTE TOMbKO C
ycTponcTeamu Mapku STIHL w
VIKING 1 3apsxxaiTte TOnbKO
3apAAHbIMK YCTPOMCTBaMM
Mapku STIHL.
AKKyMynaTop nepen
nonb3oBaHWeEM 3apAauTe.
He ncnonbsyire 1 He 3apaxanTe
HeucrnpaBHbIf, NOBPEXAEHHbIN
nmMéo AedopMUpPOBaHHbI
aKKyMyNATOP. AKKYMYyNATOP
Henb3A OTKPbIBaTb, NOBPEXAaTb
W POHATH.

AKKYMYNIATOP XpaHuTe BHe

npeaenoB AOCAraeMoCTHU AeTeN.

YcTporcTeo
npeaoxpaHuTe ot
HenpeaHaMepeHHOoro
nycKa - npu
TPaHCMNOPTUPOBKeE

W XPaHEHWK akKyMyATOP
BbIHbTE W3 YCTPOWCTBA.

He norpy>arb
aKKyMynATop B
UAKOCTb.

3alutute ot NpAMoro
BO3/1€MCTBUA CONHEYHbIX
NyYen, xapa 1 OTKPLITOro
OFHA - HUKOrAa He
BpocakTe B OroHb -
onacHOCTb B3pbiBal
AKKyMynaTop cneayet
9KCMyaTMpoBarhb M
XPaH!Tb TOMbKO B
AvanasoHe Temneparyp
o1 -10 °C A0 MaKkcuMym
+50 °C.

AKKYMYNATOP He noAseprante
BIIMAHUIO MUKPOBOJTH MGO
BbICOKOrO AaBJieHuA.

B BEHTUNIALUMOHHYIO LLeb
aKKyMYyATOpa He 3acOoBblBaTb
NMOCTOPOHHUE NpeadMETbl.

KOHTaKTbl akkyMynATopa
HWKOr4a He MpUcoeauHANTe
MCMNONb3yA MeTanMyecKue
npeameTsbl (KOpOTKoe
3aMblKkaHue). [1pu KOPOTKOM
3aMbIKaHWM MOXXET MPOWU3OMUTH
NOBPEeXAeHUE aKKyMynATopa.
He ncnonbsyemeble
aKKyMyNATOPbI AepXKuTe BAANIM
OT MEeTa/fIMYECKUX NpeaMETOB
(Hanpumep, rBo3an, MOHETHI,
yKpallerus). He npumeHanTte
Kakue-nnbo mMeTaniMyeckue
TPaHCMOPTHBLIE EMKOCTMU.

Mpu noBpexaeHun oo npu
HeBepHOM 3Kcnyaraummn us
aKKyMyNIATOpa MOXKET BbITEKaTb
YMAKOCTb - M3Beratb KOHTaKTa C
Koxxen!

BbiTekatoLLian akkyMynaTopHaa
XWOKOCTb MOXET NPUBECTH K
pasfparkeHWAM KOXKK, OXKoram u
XUMUYECKUM Oxkoram. Ecnu
MPOW3OLLIESN CTyYanHbIN KOHTAaKT,
NMOBPEXKAEHHbIM YYACTOK KOXM
crneayeT NPOMbITb AOCTATOUHbLIM
KOSINMMYECTBOM BOAbI U Mbifia.
Ecnu »xmakocTb nonana B rnasa,
rnasa He TepeTb a NPOMbITb
BOMbLUMM KOMNIMYECTBOM BOAbI
Ha NPOTAXKEHUU MUHUMYM

15 MuHyT. Obpatntben 3a
AOMONHWUTENBHOM MNOMOLLIbIO
Bpava.
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OauvH ceetoanoa Ha
aKKYMYIATOPE FOPUT KPacHbIM -
aKKYMYTIATOP CITULLKOM FOPAYUM.
LaTb akkyMynATopy OXnaauTbCA.
B peakux cnyyasax Temneparypa
aKKyMynATOpa MOXeET ObITb
TaKXXe CIULLKOM HW3KOWM (HWKe
-10 °C) - B TakoM cnyyae
aKKyMynaTop cneayet
OCTOPOXHO HarpeTb Mpu
TemMneparype npudnuanTensHO
15 °C-20 °C.

£

Bce yeTbipe cBeToanoaa Ha
aKKyMYNIATOPE MUratoT KpacHbIM
LUBETOM — aKKyMynaTop
HeWCcnpaBHbIM U OH AOMKEH
ObiTb 3aMEHEH.

Iﬂl YUucrno Aueek n o0beM

@® @

X

SHEpPruMu cornacHo
cneundukaumm
npousBoANTENA AYEEK.
O6bEM SHepruu,
KOTOpPbIH
npeaocraesnsaeTca Anq
UCMNOb30BaHWA - B
3aBMCUMOCTU OT Cryyasn
NMPUMEHEHUA - MOXKET
ObITb HWXKeE.

[Mpu yTnusaumm oTxo40B
cobnonaite cneuuduyeckue
AnA AaHHOM CTpaHbl HOPMbI MO
yTUNU3aLKMKM OTXOLOB.
AKTyanbHyto MHGopmMaLmio no
yTUnn3aunmM otxoaos Bel
MOXKeTe MOny4YuTb y
KBanMdUUUPOBaHHOIO TOproeua
cneuunanmsMpoBaHHOro npoduna
KomnaHuu STIHL.

HanéxHo coxpaHuTe AaHHyro
WHCTPYKLMIO.

HAanbHeHlwne yKa3aHUA
OTHOCUTeNnbHO 6e3onacHOCTH
cm. www.stihl.com/safety-
data-sheets
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Noteikti nemiet vera talak
minétos noradijumus
risku novérsanai.

Noteikti ieverojiet ar So
@ akumulatoru darbinamas
STIHL, resp., VIKING
jerices lietoSanas
pamacibu!
Izmantojiet STIHL akumulatoru
tikai ar STIHL, resp., VIKING
ierlcém un uzladejiet tikai ar
STIHL ladétajiem.
Akumulators pirms lietoSanas
jauzlade.

Neuzladgjiet un neizmantojiet
darbnederigu, bojatu vai
deformétu akumulatoru.
Neatveriet akumulatoru,
nebojajiet to, ka art nelaujiet tam
nokrist.

Uzglabajiet akumulatoru
bérniem nepieejama vieta.
NodroSiniet ierici pret
nejausu iedarbinasanu -
transportéjot un
uzglabajot, iznemiet
akumulatoru no ierices.
Nemeérciet akumulatoru
nekados skidrumos.
Sargajiet no tieSiem
saules stariem, karstuma
un atklatas uguns -
nekad nemetiet
akumulatoru ugunt -
spradzienbistamibal

Akumulatoru atlauts
izmantot un uzglabat
temperatira, kas ir
robezas no -10 °C Iidz
maks. +50 °C.
Nepaklaujiet akumulatoru
mikrovilnu vai augsta spiediena
iedarbibai.

Akumulatora ventilacijas atverés
neiespraudiet nekadus
priekSmetus.

Nekad nesavienojiet
akumulatora kontaktus ar
metaliskiem priekSmetiem
(neveidojiet Tsslegumu).
IzveidojotTsslegumu, var sabojat
akumulatoru. Akumulatorus,
kurus neizmantojat, turiet drosa
attaluma no metala
priekS8metiem (piem., naglam,
monétam, rotaslietam).
Neizmantojiet metala
transportéSanas konteinerus.
Bojajuma gadijuma vai nepareizi
pielietojot, no akumulatora var
izplust Skidrums — nepielaujiet ta
nonaksSanu saskaré ar adu!
IzplGdis akumulatora Skidrums
var radit adas kairingjumu,
apdegumus un Kimiskus
apdegumus. Ja tas nejausi
nonacis saskaré ar adu,
attiecigos adas apvidus
nomazgat ar lielu daudzumu
ddens un ziepém. Ja Skidrums
iekluvis acTs, neberzét, bet
skalot acis ar lielu daudzumu
Udens vismaz 15 mindtes.
Papildus meklgjiet art
medicinisko palidzibu.

@® @D
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Gaismas diode uz akumulatora
ilgstosi spid sarkana krasa —
akumulators ir parak silts.
Laujiet akumulatoram atdzist.
Retos gadijumos akumulatora
temperattra var bat arT parak
zema (zemaka par -10 °C) -
tada gadijuma akumulatoram
jalauj saudzigi sasilt apm.

15 °C - 20 °C temperatira.

Visas Cetras gaismas diodes uz
akumulatora mirgo sarkana
krasa - akumulators ir bojats,
un tas janomaina.

Elementu skaits un
ﬂ energoietilpTba saskana
ar elementu raZzotaja
specifikaciju. LietoSanas
laika pieejama
energoietilptba ir mazaka
— atkartba no konkréta
lietoSanas gadijuma.
Utilizéjot akumulatoru, ir jaievéro
attiecigaja valsti speka esosie
atkritumu utilizacijas noteikumi.
Aktualo informaciju par
utilizaciju varat sanemt pie
specializéta STIHL dilera.
Uzglabajiet So instrukciju drosa
vieta.
Sikakus noradijumus par
drosibu skat. www.stihl.com/
safety-data-sheets
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Tnpeite onmwaodnmoTe TIG
TTXPOKSTW TTPOPUAGEEIC
GOPAAEICG.

Tnpeite TIC 0dnyieg
@ XPrONG TOU UNXQVIHOTOG

STIHL ry VIKING mou Bx

TpoPOdOTEITON CTd XUTA
TNV Pnoropia!
XPNOIUOTIOIEITE TN UTTOTOPICK
STIHL pévo yIc UNXXVAUGTO
STIHL A VIKING ka1 gpopTileTe T
MITXTOPIO JOVO JE TOV POPTIOTN
STIHL.
®opTioTe TN PMoTapia MEIV omd
TNV TPWTN XENoN.
Mn XpnoIUoTIoIEITE KO N
POpPTIleTE PMATXPIx TTOU
TIXPOUCIGlel eEAKTTWUC, (NUIK N
nxPXUOPewon. Mnv avoiyete TN
proTopic. AmogelyeTe TIG {NUIES
KO NV OPrAVETE TN UMXTaREIN VO
TECEL.

QUAKOCETE TN UTTXTXPIC XK PIK
oo DI,

®dpovTileTe WOTE TO
@ MNXQVNHO VO N JTTOpPET
v EeKIVAOE! KT A&GBOoG.
AQUIPEITE TN UMOTXPICK
TPV oo TN JETRPOPG
KXl TN QUAGEN.
Mn BuBiCeTe TN unoTapix
péoo oe uypd.

MpooTtareleTe TN
@ urmoropice omméd &ueon
NAIOKR) GKTIVOBOAICK,
BepuOTNT KO GKAEAUTTTN
QowTIG. MnVv amoppiyeTe
N PITOToPick oTN PWTIX —
Kivduvog ékpnénc!
Xpnoiyoroleite Kl
PUAKOOETE TN PMOTaEIX
uovo og BepuoKPTOieq
peTa&l -10 °C ka
+50 °C.
Mnv ekBETETE TN UNaTapix oe
MIKQOKUWOTX A UwnAn TTieon.
Mnv TomoBeTeiTe QvTIKEIUEVX
MEOCK OTIC OXIOUES eExepIouoU
TNG MIMOTHPING.
Mn ouvOEeTe TIG EMAPES TNG
MITXTOPIG TTOTE PETREU TOUG e

X

METOANIKS QVTIKEIUEV
(BPoXUKUKAWUX). Ze TIepiMTwon
BPOXUKUKADPOTOG, N PTTOTaEIC
uropel va uooTei {nuic.
AloTnpeiTe TN PMoTapia JOK I
OO PETCANKG QVTIKEIWEVK (TT.X.
KXPQIK, VOUIoUOTX,
KOOPNHOTX). Mn xpnoluoTioleiTe
HETOANIKO doxelo IETaPOPES.
>e nepimmwon NUIGS A
E0PGALEVNG XPNONG MIMopEi v
dixppeuoel uypod omd TN
proTapic. AogelyeTe TNV
enaen Pe 1o dépua! To uypd TNG
PIoTopiG prmopel va
TTPOKOAEDEI £PEBICUX TOU
OEPUNTOC KO EYKOUMXK. 2€
TePIMTWon TUXXIG e,
TAUVTE TNV TIPOoPePANUEVN
eploxn pe &pBovo vepd Kol
oammouvi. Av TO uypO Jmel OTx
MG, pNV T TeieTe. MAOVTE TO
MG pe &pBovo vepd vyia
TOUAGxIoTOV 15 Aetmrdk. 27N
OUVEXEIG {NTACTE IOTPIKNA
BonBeia.
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Av avdyel pioe KOKKIVN Auxviod
OTN UNaTaEic, onuaivel 6T N
praTapio eival TToAU CeoTn.
AQNOTE TN UMOTXPIC VO
KPUWOEL.

>e ond&vieg TIEPITITOOEIG, N
BEPUOKPOOIC TNC UTTOTXPICS
pmopel emiong va eivan TIOAU
XoUNAA (k&Tw Twv -10 °C). Ze
TETOIX TTEPITITWON, XPNOTE TN
proTapioe vae {eoTaBel oe Eva
epIB&ANOV e BepUOoKpTOitk
mepimou 15 °C - 20 °C.

Lo

Av Kol 01 TEGOEPIG KOKKIVEG
AUXVIEG TNG UMOTXOICG
avoBoofrivouy, onuaiver 6T N
proTapic €xel NUIc Ko TIRETIE!
VO OVTIKXTOOTOOE.

ﬂl ApIBUOC oTOIXEIWV KKK

XWENTIKOTNTO CULPWVX
e TC OTOIXEIX TOU
KoTookeuaotr. H
XWPENTIKOTNTG TTOU eiva
OIBEDIUN KT TN XPNoN
eivau IKpaTeEPN, AVAAOYX
pe Tov TUTTIO TNC XPAoNG.
Mo TNV omdpeIYn, TNPAHOTE TOUG
€BVIKOUG KavovIopoUg TNG
XWPOG oag. MAnpogopieg yix T
owoTA amméPPIYN PMOPEITE VX
A&BeTe oo Tov eMmionuo
avTimpoowo Tng STIHL.
DUA&ETE aUTEC TIG 0ONnyieg oe
GOPAAEG UEPOG.

No ep1ocoTEPEG 08NYieq
ao@aleixg, BAéne
www.stihl.com/safety-data-
sheets
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Takibi tehlike uyarilarina
mutlaka uyunuz.

Bu akd ile galistirilan
@ STIHL veya VIKING
aletinin kullanma

talimatina mutlaka
uyunuz!

STIHL akdlerini sadece STIHL
veya VIKING aletleri ile kullanin
ve sadece STIHL sarj aletleri ile
yukleyin.

Aleti kullanmadan 6nce aklyU
sarj edin.

Bozuk, hasarli veya deforme
olmus akuleri sarj etmeyin ve
kullanmayin. Aklyld acmayin,
hasar vermeyin ve yere
dusdtrmeyin.

AkuyU cocuklarin erisemeyecegi
yerde saklayin.

Aleti kasitsiz galistirmaya
karsi emniyete alin — aleti
naklederken veya
muhafaza ederken akuyi
aletten cikartin.

@ AkUyU sviya batirmayiniz

Direkt glines i1sigindan,
Isidan ve acik atesten
koruyun - katiyen atese
atmayin - patlama
tehlikesi!

AkUler sadece -10 °C ile
max. +50 °C sicaklik
araliginda calistirilacak ve

®
depolanacaktir.

Aklyd mikrodalgaya sokmayin
yuksek basinc altinda
birakmayin.

AkUnun havalandirma
Izgarasina baska nesneler
sokmayin.

AkUnun kontaktlarini kesinlikle
metal cisimler ile birlestirmeyin
(kisa devre yapma). Meydana
gelebilecek kisa devre nedeniyle
akl hasar gorebilir.
Kullaniimayan akuleri metal
cisimlerden (8rnegin civi, demir
para, taki esyasi gibi) uzak tutun.
Transport icin metal kasa vs.
kullanmayin.

AkU hasar gordaginde veya
yanlhs kullanildiginda akiden sivi
disari akabilir — cilde temas
ettirmekten kacinin! Akiden
disari akan asit cildin tahris
olmasina ve yanmalara sebep
olabilir. Tesadifen cilde temas
ettiginde, cildin o kismini bol su
ve sabun ile yikayin. AkU sivisi
gbzlerinize kactiginda,
gozlerinizi ovmayin; bol su ile en
az 15 dakika gozlerinizi
calkalayin. Ek olarak doktora
basvurun.
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AkU Gzerindeki kirmizi isikli bir
diyot surekli kirmizi yaniyorsa —
aku asiri isinmustir. Akinin
sogumasini saglayin.

Cok nadir durumlarda akinin
sicakligl ¢ok distk (-10 °C
altinda) olabilir — bu gibi
durumlarda akintn yaklasik
15 °C - 20 °C isida

hassasiyetle iIsinmasini saglayin.

s

Akudeki tim dort 1sikli diyot
kirmizi yanip séndyor— bu
durumda akl hasarldir,
yenilenmesi gerekir.

Iﬂl Enerji hiicrelerinin adedi

ve eneriji icerigi, hiicre
Ureticilerinin
spesifikasyonuna
baglidir. Kullanima
sunular enerji icerigi —
degisik kullanim
alanlarina gére — daha
dusuk olabilir.
Kullaniimis akinin bertaraf
edilmesinde Ulkeye 6zel
yonetmelikler dikkate alinacaktir.
Bertaraf etme ile ilgili glincel
bilgiler STIHL uzman saticisi
tarafindan edinilebilir.

Bu kilavuzu guvenli bir yerde
saklayin.

Bundan baska emniyet
tedbirleri icin bknz:
www.stihl.com/safety-data-
sheets
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Nalezy bezwzglednie
stosowac sie

do nastepujacych
wskazowek dotyczacych
bezpieczenstwa.

Nalezy bezwzglednie
@ stosowac sie do instrukcji
uzytkowania urzadzenia
STIHL lub VIKING , do
ktérego zasilania
znajduje zastosowanie
powyzszy akumulator!

Akumulatory STIHL nalezy
stosowac wytacznie do
urzadzen STIHL lub VIKING

i tfadowac¢ wytacznie
tadowarkami (prostownikami)
STIHL.

Przed uzyciem nalezy
natadowac¢ akumulator.

Nie nalezy tadowa¢ ani
stosowa¢ akumulatoréow
niesprawnych lub
uszkodzonych. Nie otwiera¢
uszkodzonych akumulatorow
ani powodowac ich upadku na
podtoze.

Akumulator nalezy
przechowywa¢ w miejscu
niedostepnym dla dzieci.
Zabezpieczy¢ urzadzenie
@ przed niezamierzonym
uruchomieniem - przed
transportem
i przechowywaniem
(magazynowaniem)
nalezy wyja¢ akumulator
Z urzadzenia.

Nie zanurzac
akumulatora w cieczach.

Chronic¢ przed
@ bezposrednim

dziataniem promieni
stonca, wysoka
temperaturg i otwartym
ogniem - nie nalezy
nigdy wrzucaé
akumulatora do ognia
- niebezpieczenstwo
eksplozji!
Akumulatory moga by¢
eksploatowane oraz
przechowywane w
temperaturze od -10 °C
do maksymalnie +50° C.

Nie poddawaé¢ akumulatora
dziataniu mikrofali ani
wysokiego cisnienia.

Nie wktada¢ zadnych
przedmiotow do szczelin
wentylacyjnych akumulatora
Nie nalezy nigdy taczy¢
(zwiera¢) biegundéw akumulatora
stosujgc do tego metalowe
przedmioty. Na skutek zwarcia
akumulator moze zosta¢
uszkodzony. Nieuzytkowanych
akumulatoréw nie nalezy
przechowywa¢ w poblizu
metalowych przedmiotow

(np. gwozdzi, monet, bizuterii).

R

Nie nalezy do transportu
akumulatora stosowac
metalowych pojemnikow.

W przypadku uszkodzenia lub
przy nieprawidtowym
uzytkowaniu z akumulatora
moze rozla¢ sie ciecz

- nalezy unika¢ kontaktu cieczy
ze skora! Ciecz, ktéra rozleje sie
z akumulatora moze prowadzi¢
do podraznien skoéry i oparzen.
Przy przypadkowym kontakcie
nalezy obficie zmy¢ miejsce
oparzenia wodg z mydtem.
Jezeli ciecz przedostata sie do
oczu, nie nalezy ich trze¢ tylko
przez minimum 15 minut obficie
sptukiwa¢ woda. Dodatkowo
nalezy skorzysta¢ z pomocy
lekerskie;.
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Dioda kontrolna usytuowana
na akumulatorze swieci
czerwonym Swiattem - za
wysoka temperatura
akumulatora. Pozostawi¢
akumulator do ochtodzenia.

W nielicznych przypadkach
temperatura akumulatora moze
by¢ takze za niska (ponizej
-10 °C) - nalezy wtedy ogrzac¢
akumulator w temperaturze
pomiedzy okoto 15 °C - 20 °.

£

Wszystkie cztery diody kontrolne
na akumulatorze swiecg
pulsujacym swiattem —
akumulator jest niesprawny
technicznie i musi zostac
wymieniony.

Liczba ogniw i energia
Iﬂ] wewnetrzna zgodnie ze

specyfikacja ogniw.
Energia wewnetrzna
dostepna w praktyce - w
zaleznosci od
zastosowania — jest
mniejsza.
Przy ztomowaniu zuzytych
akumulatoréw nalezy stosowaé
sie do specyficznych przepiséw
lokalnych regulujgacych
gospodarke odpadami.
Aktualne informacje dotyczace
gospodarki odpadami mozna
uzyskac u wyspecjalizowanego
dystrybutora firmy STIHL.
Powyzsza Instrukcje nalezy
przechowa¢ w bezpiecznym
miejscu.
Szczegotowe wskazowki
bezpieczenstwa patrz
www.stihl.com/safety-data-
sheets
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Jargige tingimata
A alljargnevaid ohujuhiseid.

Jargige tingimata antud
@ akuga kéaitatava STIHLI

voi VIKINGi seadme

kasutusjuhendit!

Kasutage STIHLi akut Uksnes
STIHLI voi VIKINGi seadmetes ja
laadige Uksnes STIHLI
akulaadijatega.

Laadige aku enne kasutamist.

Arge laadige ega kasutage
defektseid, kahjustatud voi
deformeerunud akusid. Arge
avage akut, arge kahjustage
seda ega laske sellel kukkuda.
Hoidke aku laste kdeulatusest
véljas.

Kindlustage seade

@ ettekavatsematu
kaivitamise vastu — votke
aku transportimiseks ja
ladustamiseks seadmest
valja
Arge kastke
akumulaatorit
vedelikesse.

Kaitske otsese

@ paikeseval-guse,
kuumuse ja lahtise tule
eest — arge visake akut
kunagi tulle — plahvatuse
ohtl!

Akut on lubatud kasutada
ja ladustada ainult
temperatuurivahemikus
-10 °C kuni maks.

+50 °C.

Arge laske akul sattuda
mikrolainete voi korge rohu
moju alla.

Aku 6hutusavasse ei tohi panna
mingeid korvalisi esemeid.
Arge Uhendage (lihistage) aku
kontakte kunagi metallist
objektidega. Luhis voib akut
kahjustada. Hoidke kasutusest
véaljas olev aku metallist
esemetest (nt ndelad, mindid,
ehted) eemal. Arge kasutage
transportimiseks metallist
Umobrist.

Kahjustamise voi vale
kasutamise korral voib aku
vedelik lekkida - véltige naha
kokkupuutumist sellega! Lekkiv
akuvedelik voib pohjustada
nahaarritust, pdletusi ja
korvetusi. Juhusliku
kokkupuutumise korral peske
nahka rohke vee ja seebiga.
Kui vedelik satub silma, arge
hdoruge silmi, vaid loputage
neid rohke veega vahemalt
15 minutit. Seejarel podérduge
abi saamiseks arsti poole.
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Aku punane valgusdiood pdleb
pidevalt - aku on liiga soe.
Laske akul jahtuda.

Uksikutel juhtudel voib aku
tempera-tuur olla ka liiga madal
(alla-10 °C) - sellisel juhul
soojendage akut ettevaatlikult

®

temperatuuriniu 15 °C - 20 °C.

Lo

Kdik aku neli valgusdioodi
vilguvad punaselt — aku on
defektne ja see tuleb vélja
vahetada.

ﬁ] Akuelementide arv ja

energiasisaldus vastavalt
elementide tootja
spetsifikatsioonile.
Toéotamiseks saadaval
olev energiasisaldus on -
kasutusjuhtumist
olenevalt - maladam.
Utiliseerimisel tuleb jargida
vastavaid asukohariigi noudeid.
Lisateavet utiliseerimise kohta
saate STIHLi esindusest.
Hoidke kaesolev kasutusjuhend
alles.

Edasiulatuvaid
ohutusjuhiseid vt
www.stihl.com/safety-data-
sheets
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Atkreipti démesj |
sekandius perspéjimus
deél gresiandiy pavojy.

Bdtinai perskaityti su Siuo
akumuliatoriumi

naudojamo STIHL arba

VIKING jrenginio

naudojimo instrukcijg!
STIHL akumuliatoriy naudoti tik
su STIHL arba VIKING
jrenginiais ir jkrauti tik su STIHL
jkrovikliu.
Prie§ naudojima akumuliatoriy
jkrauti.

Nejkrauti ir nenaudoti
sugedusio, pazeisto ar
deformuoto akumuliatoriaus.
Akumuliatoriaus neatidarinéti,
nepazeisti ir neleisti, kad jis
nukristy.

Akumuliatoriy laikyti vaikams
neprieinamoje vietoje.

Apsaugoti jrenginj nuo
@ netikéto jsijungimo -
transportuojant ar
sandeéliuojant jrenginj,
akumuliatoriy iSimti i$
jrenginio.
Akumuliatoriaus
nenardinti i skyscius.

Apsaugoti nuo tiesioginiy

@ saulés spinduliy, kaitros
ir atviros ugnies —
niekada nemesti jo j ugnj
— sprogimo pavojus!

: Akumuliatoriy naudoti ir

‘3 saugoti tik temperatiroje
nuo -10 °C iki maks.
+50 °C.

Akumuliatoriaus nepaveikti

mikrobangomis arba aukstu

slégiu.

Nekisti jokiy daikty j

akumuliatoriaus védinimo

angas.

Niekada nejungti
akumuliatoriaus kontakty prie
metaliniy daikty (trumpas
sujungimas). Dél trumpo
sujungimo gali bati paZzeistas
akumuliatorius. Nenaudojama
akumuliatoriy laikyti toliau nuo
metaliniy daikty (pvz. viniu,
monety, papuosaly). Nenaudoti
metalinés talpos
transportavimui.

Esant pazeidimams arba
neteisingai naudojant, i$
akumuliatoriaus gali iStekeéti
skystis — vengti kontakto su oda!
IStekeéjes akumuliatoriaus
skystis gali sudirginti ir nudeginti
oda. |vykus netiketam kontaktui,
pazeistas vietas gausiai nuplauti
vandeniu su muilu.

Jei skyscCio patenka j akis, jy
netrinti ir gausiai apie

15 minu¢iy plauti vandeniu.
Papildomai kreiptis | gydytoja.

izl

Akumuliatoriaus Sviesos diodas
ilgai skleidzia raudong Sviesg —
akumuliatorius per Siltas.

Leisti jam atvesti.

Retais atvejais akumuliatoriaus
temperattra gali bti per zema
(zemiau -10 °C) - tuomet leisti
|étai atSilti akumuliatoriui

apie +15 °C - 20 °C
temperataroje.

Visi keturi akumuliatoriaus
Sviesos diodai dega raudonai —

akumuliatorius sugedes ir turi
bati pakeistas.

ﬂ Celiy skaiCius ir energijos

kiekis pagal gamintojo
specifikacijas.
Naudojimui pateiktas
energijos kiekis yra —
priklausomai nuo
panaudojimo atvejo -
mazesnis.

Sunaikinant reikia laikytis
specifiniy Salies reikalavimy
atlieky sunaikinimui. Naujausia
informacijg apie atlieky
sunaikinimg gausite pas STIHL
prekybos atstova.

Sig instrukcija laikyti saugioje
vietoje.

Papildoma saugumo
informacija ziuréti
www.stihl.com/safety-data-
sheets
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CnepaHuTe yKasaHuA 3a
A npeanassaHe OT
onacHocT TpadBa

oBesatenHo Aa ce
cnasear.

HenpemeHHo ga ce
@ cnassa pPbKOBOACTBOTO
3a ynoTtpeba Ha
3a1BWKBaHUA C Tasu
GaTepusa /akymynatop
ypea Ha STIHL mmu
cboTBeTHO — VIKING!

BarepunaTta /akymynatopbsT
STIHL pa ce n3nonssa camo ¢
ypeau Ha STIHL nnu cboTBETHO
- VIKING v aa ce 3apexxda camo
CbC 3apAaHW YCTPOWCTBA Ha
STIHL

Mpeaun usnonssaHe
aKymMynaropbT TprabdBa Aa ce
3apeau.

[a He ce usnonsear u Aa He ce
3apexaar HemsnpasHA
(DedeKTHH), noBpeaeHW UK
AedOpMUpPaHK aKymynaropu.
AKyMynaTtopbT Aa He ce oTBapH,
[a He ce noBpexJa 1 aa ce
nasu oT nagade.

AKkyMynaTopbT Aa Ce CbXpaHABa
“sBbH obcera Ha deua.
YpeadbsT Aa ce noacurypu
@ CpeLLy HEBOJHO NyCcKaHe
B AeENCTBUE — 3a
TpaHcnopTUpaHe M
CbXxpaHABaHe Ha ypeaa
[a ce 13BaaM
aKyMynaTopbT.
He nortananTte
aKymynartopa B TEYHOCTH.

[a ce npeanassa oT
@ npAKa cnbHYeBa
cBeTnMHa (obmbuBaHe),
ropeLLUmHa u ot OTKPUT
OlbH — HUKOra Ja He ce
XBBbPSA B OrbH
— 0onacHoCT OT
eKkcnnosual

M3nonssaHeTo U
CbXPaHeHWeTOo Ha
aKkymynaropure e
paspeLleHo camo B
TemneparypeH AvanasoH
o1 -10 °C A0 Makcumym
+50 °C.

AKyMynaTopbT Aa He ce uanara
Ha MUKPOBBIIHOBO 0ONbUBaHe,
HWUTO Ha BMCOKO HanAraHe

[a He ce BKapBar/ Hambxsar
HWKaKBW NpeaMeTH B npouenure
3a NpoBeTpABaHe Ha
aKkymynaropa

KoHTakTuTe Ha akymynaropa
H1Kora He BvBa Aa ce cBbp3Bar
C MeTallHW NpeaMeTH (KbCco
cbeanHeHue). KbcoTto
CbeaWHEHWe MOXKe Aa NoBpeau
aKkymynartopa. HemsnonssaHuat
akymynatop TpAbBa aa ce
ObPXK faney oT MeTasnHu1
npeamMeTH (Hanpumep MUPOHM,
MoHeTH, OuxyTa). [la He ce
13nonsear MeTasH1 cbaose /
KOHTEMHEPU 3a TpaHCNopT

Mpu noBpeaa unu npwu
HenpasunHa ynotpeba ot
aKkymynaropa MOXe Aa usreye
TEYHOCT — Ja ce uabarea
KOHTaKT Ha Koxara ¢ Hesl!
M3Tnyallara oT akymynaropa
aKyMynaTopHa TEYHOCT MOXe Aa
NPUYMHK ApasHEHe, u3rapsaHe u
pasmxaaHe Ha koxara. [pwu
CnyYyaeH KOHTaKT Ha Koxkara C
TEYHOCTTa 3acerHaTuTe YacTu Ha
KoxkaTa a ce NPpOMUAT OOUIHO C
BOAa M canyH. AKO Te4YHoCTTa
nonagHe B ouuTe, Te Ja He ce
TbpKaT; ounTe Aa ce MPOMMAT
0BWNHO ¢ BoAa B NPOAbIKEHWE
Ha noHe 15 MuHyTH. OcBeH ToBa
LOMbIHUTENHO Aa Ce NOTbPCU
neKapcKa NoMolLLl.
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AKO eZIMH CBET/IMHEH AnoA Ha
aKymyrnaropa CBETHU C YepBeHa
CBET/IMHA — aKyMynaTopbT e
npekaneHo Tonmbn. OcTaBete
aKymMynatopa Aa ce Oxnazu.

B peaku cnyyan Temneparypara
Ha akymynaropa Moxxe Aa 6bae
CBLUO M NPeKaneHo HUCKa (noa
-10 °C) - Toraea ocraBeTe
aKkymyrnaropa fa ce 3arpee
6aBHO npuv Temnepatypa ot
okono 15 °C - 20 °C.

Lo

BCHUKKM YeTpK CBETIMHHM
AvoJa Ha akymynaropa Murar ¢
yepBeHa CBETMHA —
aKyMynaTopbT € AePeKTEH U
TpAdBa Aa ce CMeHM.

Bpoi Ha akymynaTtopHuTe
ﬂl €N1EMEHTU U EHEPrUHO

cbAbpXKaHWe crnopea
crneumndurkaumara Ha
Npou3BOAWUTENSA Ha
aKymMynaTopHuTe
enemeHTu. EHepruiHoTo
CbAbpXKaHWe, HaMUpaLLo
Ce Ha pasnonoXXeHue nNpu
MPUINOXEHWETO e —
crnopes CbOTBETHMA
Cly4yan Ha NPUNOXeHue —
MHOFO HWUCKO.

Mpu oTcTpaHfABaHe Ha
ynoTpebaBaHn aKkymMynaTopu
TpAbBa Aa ce crnassar
npeanvcaHWATa, AenCTBallMW B
CbOTBETHaTa cTpaHa. AKTyanHa
HHbOpMauma, oTHacALLa ce A0
OTCTpaHABaHETO Ha
ynoTpebaBaHU U34Eenus, MOoXe
a ce nonyyu OT Tbpro.eLa-
cneumnanmct Ha STIHL.
HacToAwoTo pBHKOBOACTBO Aa
Ce OBbPXKU Ha CUrYPHO MACTO.
3a no-HaTaTbLUHK YKa3aHHA 3a
6e3onacHOCT BUMK
www.stihl.com/safety-data-
sheets
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Urmatoarele
avertismente se vor

respecta cu strictete.

Respectati neaparat
@ instructiunile de utilizare

ale utilajului STIHL sau

VIKING actionat cu

ajutorul acestui
acumulator!

Intrebuintati acumulatorul STIHL
numai cu utilajele STIHL sau
VIKING si efectuati incarcarea
lui cu incarcatoarele STIHL.
Inaintea utilizarii incarcati
acumulatorul.

Nu se vor incarca sau utiliza
acumulatoarele defecte,
avariate sau deformate.
Acumulatorul nu se va deschide,
avaria si nu se va lasa sa cada.
Nu pastrati acumulatorul la
indemana copiilor.

Asigurati utilajul impotriva
pornirii accidentale — in
timpul transportului si
depozitarii extrageti
acumulatorul din utilaj.

A nu se scufunda
acumulatorul in lichide.

Se va proteja impotriva
expunerii directe la
radiatiile solare, caldurii
si focului necontrolabil —
nu se va arunca in foc -
pericol de explozie!

Acumulatorul se va utiliza
si depozita la temperaturi
de -10 °C pana la max.
+50 °C.

Nu se va supune actiunii
microundelor sau unei presiuni
nalte.

Nu introduceti obiecte in fanta
de ventilare a acumulatorului.

Nu atingeti contactele
acumulatorului cu obiecte
metalice (scurtcircuitare).
Acumulatorul s-ar putea avaria
in urma scurtcircuitarii. Tineti
acumulatoarele neutilizate la
distanta de obiectele metalice
(de ex. ace, monede, bijuterii).
Nu intrebuintati recipiente
metalice pentru transport.

Tn caz de deteriorare sau
utilizare necorespunzatoare, din
acumulator

s-ar putea revarsa lichid -
evitati contactul cu pielea!
Lichidul revarsat al
acumulatorului poate duce la
iritatii ale pielii, arsuri si edeme.
La contactul accidental spalati
temeinic zonele afectate cu apa
si sapun. Daca lichidul ajunge la
ochi, nu frecati locul respectiv, Ci
clatiti ochii timp de minimum
15 minute cu multa apa.
Solicitati asistentda medicala.
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Daca la acumulator dioda se
aprinde permanent rosu —
acumulatorul este prea cald.
Lasati acumulatorul s& se
réceasca.

In cazuri mai rare, temperatura
acumulatorului poate fi prea
scazuta (mai mica de -10 °C) -
|asati in aceste situatii
acumulatorul sa se incalzeasca
la temperaturi de cca.

15 °C - 20 °C.

Daca toate cele patru diode de la
acumulator clipesc in culoarea ro°ie

—acumulatorul este defect °i trebuie
inlocuit.

il

@® D

®

Numarul de celule si
continutul de energie
conform specificatiilor
producatorului.
Continutul de energie
pusd la dispozitie in
timpul operarii este — in
functie de utilizare — mai
redus.

La aruncarea acestuia se vor lua
in considerare normele locale
specifice de reciclare.
Informatiile actualizate cu privire
la reciclare sunt disponibile la
serviciile de asistenta tehnica
STIHL.

Pastrati in siguranta aceste
instructiuni.

Pentru instructiuni de
siguranta suplimentare vezi
www.stihl.com/safety-data-
sheets
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Obavezno obratite paznju
na slede¢a upozorenja
na opasnosti.

Obavezno se pridrzavajte
uputstva za upotrebu
STIHL-ovog, odn. VIKING-

ovog uredaja pokretanog
ovom aku-baterijom!

Za STIHL-ove odn. VIKING-ove
uredaje koristite samo STIHL-
ove aku-baterije i STIHL-ove
punjace.

Pre upotrebe napunite aku
bateriju

Nemojte puniti ili koristiti
pokvarene, ostecene ili
deformisane aku-baterije. Ne
otvarajte aku-bateriju i Cuvajte je
od ostecenja i padova.
Cuvajte aku-bateriju van
domasaja dece.

Cuvajte uredaj od
nezeljenog ukljucivanja —
izvadite aku-bateriju iz
uredaja prilikom
prevozenja i skladistenja.
Aku-bateriju ne potapajte
u te¢nosti.

Cuvajte uredaj od
@ direktne izloZzenosti
suncu i dalje od izvora
toplote i otvorenog
plamena - nikada ne
bacajte uredaj u vatru —
opasnost od eksplozije!

Upotreba i skladiStenje
aku-baterija samo na
temperaturama od

-10 °C do max. +50 °C.

Nemoijte izlagati aku-bateriju
uticaju mikrotalasa ili visokog
pritiska.

Ne stavljajte predmete u
ventilacione otvore akumulatora.

Kontakte aku-baterije nikada ne
dodirujte metalnim predmetima
(kratak spoj). Kratki spoj moze
da osteti aku-bateriju. Aku-
bateriju koju ne koristite treba
Suvati dalje od metalnih
predmeta (na primer, eksera,
moneta, nakita). Nemojte
koristiti metalne kutije za prevoz.
Pogresna upotreba ili oSte¢enja
mogu dovesti do isticanja
teCnosti iz aku-baterije —
izbegavajte dodir sa kozom!
Tedénost iz aku-baterije moZe da
izazove nadraZivanje koze i
opekotine. Kod slu¢ajnog dodira
isperite pogodena mesta na kozi
s puno vode i sapuna. Ako
te€nost dospe u oci, nemojte

trljajti ve¢ ih ispirite s puno vode
najmanje 15 minuta. Zatim
potrazite medicinsku pomoc¢.
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Kada svetlosna dioda na aku-
bateriji kontinuirano svetli
crveno — aku-baterija je
pregrejana. Ostavite aku-bateriju
da se ohladi.

U retkim slu¢ajevima,
temperatura aku-baterije moze
biti i preterano niska (ispod
-10 °C) - tada pazljivo
zagrevajte aku-bateriju na
temperaturi od oko

15 °C - 20 °C, pazeci da je ne
oStetite.

Lo

Kada sve Cetiri svetlosne diode
na aku-bateriji zasvetle crveno -
aku-baterija je pokvarena i mora
biti zamenjena.

ﬂl Broj ¢elija i koli¢ina

energije prema
specifikaciji proizvodaca
¢elija. Raspoloziva
koliCina energije kod
primene je u zavisnosti
od nacina primene
manja.

Prilikom rashodovanja dotrajalih
aku-baterija, pridrzavajte se
propisa spcificnih za doti¢nu
zemlju. Najnovije informacije u
vezi rashodovanja dotrajalih
akumulatorskih baterija mozete
dobiti kod specijalizovanog
prodavca STIHL.

Saduvajte ovo uputstvo za
kasniju upotrebu.

Detaljnije sigurnosne
napomene preuzmite sa:
www.stihl.com/safety-data-
sheets

€

Obvezno upostevajte
naslednja opozorila o
nevarnostih.

Obvezno upostevajte
navodila za uporabo
STIHL-ove oz. VIKING-

naprave, ki se uporablja s
tem akumulatorjem!

STIHL-ove akumulatorje
uporabljate samo na STIHL-ovih
0z. VIKING-napravah in s STIHL-
ovimi polnilci.

Akumulator pred uporabo
napolnite.

Ne polnite ali uporabljajte
pokvarjenega, poSkodovanega
ali deformiranega akumulatorja.
Akumulatorja ne odpirajte, ne
poskodujte in pazite, da ne pade
na tla.

Akumulator shranjujte izven
dosega otrok.

Napravo zavarujte pred
nenamernim zagonom —
pri transportu in
skladi§&enju odstranite
akumulator iz naprave.

Akumulatorja ne
potapljajte v tekocCine

direktnim soncem,
vrogino in odprtim
ognjem - nikoli ga ne
medcite v ogenj —
nevarnost eksplozije!

Akumulator uporabljajte
in skladisc¢ite samo pri
temperaturah od -10 °C
do maks. +50 °C.

Akumulatorja ne izpostavljajte
mikrovalovom ali visokemu
pritisku.

V prezracevalno rezo
akumulatorja ne vtikajte nobenih
predmetov.

Akumulatorskih kontaktov nikoli
ne vezite na kovinske predmete
(kratek stik). Pri kratkem stiku se
akumulator poSkoduije.
Akumulator, ki ni v uporabi
odmaknite od kovinskih
predmetov (npr. Zebljev,
kovancev, nakita).

Ne uporabljajte kovinske
transportne embalaze.

Pri poskodbi ali nepravilni
uporabi lahko iz akumulatorja
izteCe tekolina - izogibajte se
stiku s kozo! Akumulatorska
tekocCina lahko povzrodi
drazenje koze, opekline in
razjede. Pri naklju¢nem stiku
prizadeto mesto splaknite z |
vecjo koli¢ino vode in mila. Ce
tekocina pride v stik z o¢mi, ne
drgnite in oCi spirajte vsaj

15 minut z veliko Ciste vode.
Dodatno poisgite zdravnisSko
pomod.
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Svetilna dioda na akumulatorju
sveti neprekinjeno rdece -
akumulator je pregret. Pustite,
da se akumulator ohladi.

V redkih primerih je lahko
temperatura akumulatorja tudi
prenizka (pod

-10°C) - takrat akumulator
pocasi ogrejte pri temperaturah
od priblizno 15 °C - 20 °C.

£

Vse §tiri svetilne diode na
akumulatorju utripajo rdec¢e -
akumulator je pokvarjen in
potrebno ga je zamenjati.

ﬂl Stevilo celic in energijska

@ Akumulator zaS¢itite pred

vsebnost v skladu s
specifikacijami
proizvajalca celic.
Energijska vsebnost, ki je
na voljo za uporabo, je
glede na primer uporabe
man;jsa.

Pri odstranjevanju v odpad
upostevajte drzavne predpise o
ravnanju z odpadki. Najnovejse
informacijeo o ravnanju z
odpadki so vam na voljo pri
pooblas&enem prodajalcu
STIHL.

Skrbno shranite ta navodila.
Za dodatne varnostne
napotke glejte
www.stihl.com/safety-data-
sheets
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3a40MKUTENHO
MouUTYBajTE ' CrieH1Be
6e36eHOCHM ynaTcTBa.

3aQ0mKUTENHO cneaeTte
@ ro ynatcteoTo 3a
ynotpeba Ha ypenoT Ha
STIHL, oaHocHo VIKING,
wrto paboT co oBaa
aKkymyrnaTtopcka barepuijal
AkyMmynaTopckuTe Gatepuu Ha
STIHL kopwcTeTe rm camo co
ypeaute Ha STIHL, ogHocHO
VIKING, » nonHeTte rv camo co
ypeauTe 3a nonHerse Ha STIHL.

HanonHeTte ja akymynaropckara
Batepuja Npen cekoja ynotpeda.
PacunaHu, oLITETEHW WK
AedopMUpaHy akyMynaTopCKu
BaTepuu He cMeart aa ce nonHar
HUTY Za ce ynotpebyBaart. He
OTBOpAajTe ja akymynaropckara
BaTepwuja 1 uyBajTe ja oa
OLUTETYBaHE U Nararbe Ha Tno.
YyBajTe ja akymynaropckara
BaTepuja nodaneky oA Aeua.
BHumaBajTe ypenot
@ Clly4ajHO Aa He ce BKIy4yu
— NP NPEBO3 UK
CKnaauparse, U3Bagete ja
aKkymynaropckara
6aTepuja oA ypenor.
AKymynatopckara
@ 6arepuja He cMee aa ce
cTaBa BO TEYHOCTU.
YyBajTe ro ypeaot o4
@ AMPEKTHa CoHYeBa
CBET/NWHa, 04 TOMMHA U
O OTBOPEH OraH - He
dpnajTe ro Bo oraH -
OnacHOCT o4 ekcnnosujal

Ynotpeba 1 yyBarbe Ha
aKymynaropckara
Batepuja Ha Temnepatypa
oa-10 °C no makc.
+50 °C.
He nsnoxysajte ja
akymynatopckara 6atepuja Ha
MUKPOOPaHOBO 3payere W Ha
BMCOK MPWUTHUCOK.

He craBajTe npeameTy BO
OTBOpPWTE 3a BEHTUNauMja Ha
aKyMynaTopor.

He nonupajte ru KOHTaKTUTE Ha
aKymyrnaTtopckara f6atepuja co
MeTaNlHW NpeaMeTH (KpaTok
cnoj). Kpatk1oT cnoj Moxe Aa ja
OLUTETH akyMynatopckara
Batepuja. Akymynatopckara
6atepuja LUTO He Ce KOPWUCTH
Tpeba aa ce yyBa noaaneky o
MeTaHW NpeaAMeTH (Ha np.
LIajKK, MEeTaNHU Napu, HaKuT).
He ynotpebyBajte MeTanHu
KYTWMW 3a NPEBO3.

Mpw OLUTETEHOCT MK NOrpeLLHa
ynotpeba Moxe Aa fojae Ao
MCTeKyBarbe Ha TeYHOCT O/
akymynatopckara Gatepuja -
n3berHyBajte aonup co Heal
TeyHocTa WTO UCTeKNa oA
akymynatopckara éatepuja
MOXe Aa NpeausBuKa
HaapasHyBara Ha KoxXarta M
nsropeHuun. Mpn cnyvaeH
AOMWP U3MWJTE TW NOrOAEHUTE
MecCTa Ha Koxara co MHOry Boaa
W canyH. Hemojte ga ru Tpuete
OuYMTE aKo TeYHOCTa Bnese BO
HWB - MUjTe T CO MHOTY BOoAa
Hajmanky 15 MuHyTH.
JononHutenHo nobapajte
MeZULMHCKa MOMOLL.
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JloKorKy cBeTneykarta aAvoaa Ha
aKymynartopckara 6atepuja
MOCTOjaHO CBETU LIPBEHO -
BatepujaTta e npemHory
3arpeana. OcTaBerTe ja
aKymynartopckarta 6atepuja aa
ce usnaau.

MoHeKorall TemMneparypara Ha
aKymynatopckara 6atepuja
MOXe aa Ouae v npemMHory
Hucka (noa -10 °C) - BO TOj
Cny4aj, BHUMAaTENHO 3arpejte ja
BaTepujaTta Ha Temneparypa o/
okony 15 °C - 20 °C.

Lo

L[ OKOSIKY CUTE YETUPH CBETIIEUKM
AMoAM cBeTar LpBeHO —
akymynaropckara Garepuja e
pacwvnaHa v Mopa [da ce 3aMeHH.

Iﬁl BpojoT Ha kenuute U

KONMYECTBOTO eHepruja
cnopes creundurkaumjata
Ha npousBeayBayoT Ha
kenuute. KonnyectsoTo
eHepruja Koe LWTO CToM
Ha pacnonarame npwu
npvMeHaTa e nomano Bo
3aBMCHOCT 01 HAYMHOT Ha
npuMeHara.

Mpu pacxoayBarbe Ha CTapu
aKyMynaTopcKu Batepum,
3anaseTe rv NponucuTe
cneumMduyHU 3a ceKkoja 3emja.
HajHoBWTE MHbOPMaLMK BO
BPCKa CO pacxoAyBaHeTo cTapu
aKyMynaTopcKku Batepuu ?e
nobueTe Kaj cneuujanMaMpaHuoT
npoaasay Ha STIHL.
YnatcTBoTO 3a ynoTpeba uyBajTe
ro Ha CUIypHO MECTO.

3a nogeTtanHu 6e36eaHOCHH
ynarcTtBa nornefaHere Ha:
www.stihl.com/safety-data-
sheets
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